OP \$40,00 27912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Black Box Wines LLC		103/12/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ryan Sproule	
Doing Business As:	DBA Black Box Wines	
Street Address:	9856 Cranleigh Drive	
City:	Granite Bay	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95756	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2791248	BLACK BOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)526-4707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707.526.4200

Email: jmbehmke@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jay M. Behmke

Address Line 1: 100 B Street Suite 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401-6376

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6850.1 BLACK BOX WINES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay M. Behmke
Signature:	/jmb160603/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0744

900183838

Date:	02/14/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=00231545#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0745

Deed of Assignment

Black Box Wines, LLC of 9856 Cranleigh Drive, Granite Bay, CA 95756 the present owner of the "Black Box" trademark (registration # 2791248), hereby assigns ownership of this trademark, including entire interest and goodwill, to Ryan Sproule, a sole proprietor doing business as "Black Box Wines", located at 9856 Cranleigh Drive, Granite Bay, CA 95756.

Ryan Sproule

Managing Member Black Box Wines, LLC 9856 Cranleigh Drive, Granite Bay, CA 95756

Tel: 916-783-5454

TRADEMARK REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0746

Date 12 March 7010

RECORDED: 02/14/2011